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QUESTION 1
SIMULATION
In which directory must definition files be placed to add additional repositories to yum?

Correct Answer: /etc/yum.repos.d -or- /etc/yum.repos.d/ -or- yum.repos.d -or- yum.repos.d/

QUESTION 2

In the vi editor, how can commands such as moving the cursor or copying lines into the buffer be issued multiple times
or applied to multiple rows?

A. By using the command :repeat followed by the number and the command.

B. By specifying the number right in front of a command such as 4l or 2yj;j.

C. By selecting all affected lines using the shift and cursor keys before applying the command.

D. By issuing a command such as :set repetition=4 which repeats every subsequent command 4 times.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 3

Which of the following commands will print the last 10 lines of a text file to the standard output?
A. cat -n 10 filename

B. dump -n 10 filename

C. head -n 10 filename

D. tail -n 10 filename

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 4

Which run levels should never be declared as the default run level when using SysV init? (Choose TWO correct
answers.)

A.0
B.1

C.3
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D.5
E.6

Correct Answer: AE

QUESTION 5

What is the first program that is usually started, at boot time, by the Linux kernel when using SysV init?
A. /lib/init.so

B. /sbin/init

C. letc/rc.d/rcinit

D. /proc/sys/kernel/init

E. /boot/init

Correct Answer: B
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